## Employer Participation Agreement

The undersigned employer hereby subscribes to the provisions of the Appren	nticeship Standards formulated
and approved by Kirkwood Community College	Apprenticeship Program.
The Employer agrees to carry out the intent and purpose of these apprentice	ship standards and to abide by
the rules and decisions of Kirkwood Community College	Apprenticeship
Program under these Apprenticeship Standards. The Employer affirms they h	have been furnished a true copy
of the Standards and have read and understood them, and do hereby request c	ertification to train apprentices
under the provisions of these Standards, with all attendant rights and be	nefits thereof, until cancelled
voluntarily or revoked by Kirkwood Community College Apprenticeship	Program or the Registration
Agency. On-the-job, the apprentice is hereby guaranteed assignment to a s	skilled and competent Journey
worker /mentor and is guaranteed that the work assigned to the apprentice	will be rotated so as to ensure
training in all phases of the work of this occupation. This form must be sig	ned and returned to Kirkwood
Community College and placed on file in order for the Employer's apprentic	ce(s) to be registered as part of
the National Apprenticeship system.	

Employer Name and Title		
Federal Tax ID Number (if applicable):		
Address:		
City/State/Zip Code:		
Phone		
Number:	Email:	
Journeyworker/Mentor Wage (Apprentice Completion Wage) \$		
Signature	Date:	
Reviewed and Approved by:		
Kirkwood Community College		
Signature	Date:	
Title:		

All Employer Participation Agreement will be uploaded in RAPID's 2.0 by the Sponsor.